THE DATASHEET OF
MAX328EWE+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX328/MA329 are monolithic CMOS analog multi-
plexers. The MAX328 is a single-ended, 1-of-8 device,
and the MAX329 is a differential, 2-of-8 device.

***Contact factory for availability. Substrate may be allowed to
be unconnected or be connected to V+.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX328CPE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX328CWE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX328CJE 0°C to +70°C 16 CERDIP
MAX328C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX328ETE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-EP**
MAX328EPE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX328EWE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX328EJE -40°C to +85°C 16 CERDIP***
MAX328MJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP***
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
M
A
X
3
2
8
/M
A
X
3
2
9
Ultra-Low Leakage Monolithic CMOS
Analog Multiplexers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(V+ = 15V, V- = -15V, VGND = 0V, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Voltage Referenced to V-
V+ ........................................................................................+44V
GND.....................................................................................+25V
Digital Inputs (Note 1), VS, VD............................-2V to (V+ + 2V)
Current (Any Terminal, Except S or D)................................30mA
Continuous Current, S or D
(pulsed at 1ms, 10% duty cycle max)..............................40mA
Operating Temperature Range
MAX328/329 C _ _................................................0°C to +70°C
MAX328/329 E _ _ .............................................-40°C to +85°C
MAX328/329 M _ _ ..........................................-55°C to +125°C
Power Dissipation (Package) (Note 1)
CERDIP (derate 10mW/°C above +70°C) .....................800mW
PDIP (derate 10.5mW/°C above +70°C) ....................842.1mW
Wide SO (derate 14.3mW/°C above +70°C) ............1142.9mW
TQFN (derate 33.3mW/°C above +70°C) .................2666.7mw
Storage Temperature.........................................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow)
Lead(Pb)-free packages (PDIP, TQFN, Wide SO) ........+260°C
Packages containing lead(Pb) (CERDIP, PDIP, Wide SO)..+240°C
Packages containing lead(Pb) (TQFN) .........................+260°C
MAX328M
MAX329M
MAX328C/E
MAX329C/EPARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS
MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
UNITS
SWITCH
Analog Signal Range VANALOG  -15  +15 -15  +15 V

Analog Multiplexers
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 9
Ordering Information (continued)
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
**EP = Exposed pad.
***Contact factory for availability. Substrate may be allowed to
be unconnected or be connected to V+.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX329CPE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX329CWE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX329CJE 0°C to +70°C 16 CERDIP
MAX329C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX329ETE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-EP**
MAX329EPE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX329EWE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX329EJE -40°C to +85°C 16 CERDIP***
MAX329MJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP***
16EN
15A0
14A1
13A2